EXAMINATION DETAILS KG-XII

MONTH EXAM TYPE Commencement Date | CLASS

April Periodic Test 1 21/04/2025 X

July Periodic Test 2 28/07/2025 X

July Periodic Test 1/ Midterm Exam -1 28/07/2025 KG -IX / XI&XII
PTM-I For Classes I to XII - 09/08/2025

September | Term I Exam /Quarterly Exam/Revision Exam-I | 20/09/2025 KG-IX/ XI & XII/X
PTM-II For Classes I to XII - 04/10/2025

October Revision Exam - I 24/10/2025 X

November Periodic Test -1I/Mid Term Exam -II 03/11/2025 [-IX/XI & XII
PTM-III For Classes I to XII - 15/11/2025

November Revision Exam -III 24/11/2025 X

December Pre-Board Exam -1/ Half Yearly Exam 15/12/2025 X/XI &XII

January Periodic Test - I1/111 05/01/2026 KG-I1/11-1X

January Pre-Board Exam - 11 / Revision Exam - | 05/01/2026 X/XII

January Revision Exam - II 19/01/2026 XII
PTM-IV For Classes I to XII - 24/01/2026

February Pre-Board Exam - III/Revision Exam -III 02/02/2026 X/XII (Tentative)

February Annual Exam 09/02/2026 IX&XI

March Term Il Exam 09/03/2026 KG - VIII




COMPETITIVE EXAM SCHEDULE

I-XII
Subject Olympiad Tentative Dates
Computer Int. Informatics Olympiad 04-11-2025 / 26-11-2025
Maths Int. Olympiad of Mathematics 19-11-2025 / 16-12-2025
Science Int. Olympiad of Science 18-11-2025 / 10-12-2025
English Int. Olympiad of English Language 13-11-2025 / 09-12-2025
SKGKO Smart Kid GK Olympiad 06-11-2025 / 27-11-2025
SST Int. Social Studies Olympiad 11-11-2025 / 03-12-2025
Hindi Akhil Bhartiya Hindi Olympiad 07-11-2025 / 02-12-2025
Reasoning Int. Reasoning & Aptitude Olympiad 25-11-2025 / 11-12-2025
STEM STEM Innovation Olympiad 12-11-2025 / 04-12-2025
ITHO Int. Talent Hunt Olympiad 20-11-2025 / 12-12-2025
Commerce ICSI-SilverZone Commerce Olympiad 07-11-2025 / 02-12-2025
Al Int. Artificial Intelligence Olympiad 07-11-2025 / 02-12-2025

KG

Olympiad

Tentative Dates

Little Star Mathematics Olympiad

19-11-2025 / 16-12-2025

Little Star EVS Olympiad

18-11-2025 / 10-12-2025

Little Star English Olympiad

13-11-2025 / 09-12-2025

Little Star Hindi Olympiad

07-11-2025 / 02-12-2025




CBSE EVENTS FOR THE CLASSES I-XII (2025-26)

S.No. | Proposed Date and Month Name of the Activity Place / Mode of Conduct
1 April, 2025 (Bi-annual) Expression Series Online
2 April - May 2025 Science Challenge Online
Budding Authors _
3 May - September 2025 Programme Online
4 19 June 2025 National Reading Day Schools across the country
Celebration of
5 21 June 2025 International Day of Yoga Schools across the country
6 July - August 2025 Aryabhata Ganit Challenge | OQOnline
7 July - September 2025 CBSE Reading Challenge Offline and Online
Various venues across
8 July - September 2025 CBSE Games the country
July - December 2025 . . : . .
9 Annually Heritage India Quiz Mixed (Online & Face to Face)
10 | September 2025 Annually Story Telling Competition Online
11 | September - December 2025 | Science Exhibition Y}ferifolfn:f;ues across
12 October, 2025 (Bi-annual) Expression Series Online




BAGLESS DAY ACTIVITIES I - VIII

MONTH 1&II I -1v VI - VIII
Language Proficiency Skills Wrapping gifts, Herbal gardening First Aid
June LSRW: Mono-Act, Spell Bee, Toy Talk | Note covering, Folding Dress | (Life skill) (Life skill)
Psychology Related Skills Treating wounds,
July - Sharing and Caring - Magic Cards Basic Hygiene, Knowing - -
- Emotional Awareness - Yoga Emergency numbers
Professional Skills Entrepreneurship,
- Self Introduction Navigation, How to Read a Map, ,
. I ) Treasure hunt Presentation
August - Self Confidence - Singing, Money Handling, i )
. - . . (Soft skill) (Soft skill)
Dancing, Recitation Comparison Shopping,
- Coping - Brain Gym Budget
Intrapersonal Skills Simple Meal P ) First Aid Money Management
September | - Critical Thinking - Best out of Waste Slep € de-a reparation, (Life skill) and Mock Mall
- Creative Thinking - Art and Craft eli-readiness (Life skill)
Leadership - Role Play
October Problem Solving - Maze, Puzzles Greeting Card Making - -
Humor - Cleanliness Movies
Interpersonal Skills Story Narration . .
I . . Movie Review
November - Teamwork - Number Picnic, Serving / Greeting Guest (Soft skill) &

Treasure Hunt, Magazines Making

Children film festival

(Life skill)




BAGLESS DAY ACTIVITIES I - VIII

MONTH 1&II I -1v VI - VIII
Introspecting + . ) . Table Manners Interview
December | Moral Values - Gardening Educational Visits (Life skill (Life skill)
Friendliness - Rakhi Making
o . . . Organisation Skills Deba.te/
January Empathizing - Movie Field Trip (Soft skill) Conflict Management
(Life skill)
February - Table Manners
ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
Classes Classes Classes Classes
[r-v VI - VIII IX&X XI-XII
Week-1 - Quiz
Week-2 - Class Presentation
Week-3 - Teachers Assembly
Week-4 - Drill




APRIL -

2025

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.04.25
02.04.25
03.04.25
04.04.25
05.04.25
06.04.25

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

School Reopens

Holiday

07.04.25
08.04.25
09.04.25
10.04.25
11.04.25
12.04.25
13.04.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

World Health Day

Mahaveer Jayanthi - Holiday

Holiday
Holiday

14.04.25
15.04.25
16.04.25
17.04.25
18.04.25
19.04.25
20.04.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tamil New Year - Holiday
World Art Day

Good Friday- Holiday

Holiday

21.04.25
22.04.25
23.04.25
24.04.25
25.04.25
26.04.25
27.04.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Earth Day

Holiday

28.04.25
29.04.25
30.04.25

Mon
Tue
Wed

International Dance Day

Total no. of working days = 19 Total no. of Holidays =11




JUNE - 2025 Interpersonal Intelligence
Date | Day Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.06.25| Sun | Holiday

02.06.25| Mon| Orientation for the parents of KG, I to II Std

03.06.25| Tue | Orientation for the parents of III to V Std, VI to IX Std

04.06.25 | Wed| Orientation for the parents of XI Std

05.06.25| Thu | School reopens I - XII Std (World Environment Day)

06.06.25 | Fri

07.06.25| Sat | Bakrid - Holiday

08.06.25| Sun | Holiday

09.06.25 | Mon| School reopens Pre-KG - UKG

10.06.25 | Tue

11.06.25 | Wed

12.06.25 | Thu

13.06.25 | Fri

14.06.25 | Sat

15.06.25| Sun | Holiday

16.06.25 | Mon| ID Card Photo

17.06.25| Tue | ID Card Photo

18.06.25 | Wed

19.06.25 | Thu

20.06.25 | Fri

21.06.25| Sat | International Yoga Day - Bagless day ( I-VIII Std)

22.06.25| Sun | Holiday

23.06.25| Mon

24.06.25| Tue

25.06.25 | Wed

26.06.25 | Thu

27.06.25 | Fri

28.06.25| Sat | Investiture Ceremony (Tentative)

29.06.25| Sun | Holiday

30.06.25 | Mon

Total No. of Working Days=21 Total No. of Holidays =9




JULY - 2025

Bodily Kinesthetic Intelligence

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.07.25
02.07.25
03.07.25
04.07.25
05.07.25
06.07.25

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Club inauguration

Muharram - Holiday

07.07.25
08.07.25
09.07.25
10.07.25
11.07.25
12.07.25
13.07.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Guru Purnima

World Population Day
Holiday

Holiday

14.07.25
15.07.25
16.07.25
17.07.25
18.07.25
19.07.25
20.07.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Field trip [ to V Std
Holiday

21.07.25
22.07.25
23.07.25
24.07.25
25.07.25
26.07.25
27.07.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Pi Approximation Day/ National Flag Day

Field trip VI to VIII Std - Holiday
Holiday

28.07.25
29.07.25

30.07.25
31.07.25

Mon
Tue

Wed
Thu

Total No. of Working Days= 24 Total No. of Holidays =7




AUGUST - 2025 Musical Intelligence

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.08.25
02.08.25
03.08.25

Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday

04.08.25
05.08.25
06.08.25
07.08.25
08.08.25
09.08.25
10.08.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

KG Colours day

Quit India Movement

Holiday

11.08.25
12.08.25
13.08.25
14.08.25
15.08.25
16.08.25
17.08.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Independence Day / Annual Day (Tentative)
Janmashtami-Holiday
Holiday

18.08.25
19.08.25
20.08.25
21.08.25
22.08.25
23.08.25
24.08.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

World Photography Day

KG - I Std Family fiesta day / Bagless day (I-VIII Std)
Holiday

25.08.25
26.08.25
27.08.25
28.08.25
29.08.25
30.08.25
31.08.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Ganesh Chaturthi - Holiday
National Sports Day

Holiday

Total No. of Working Days=23  Total No. of Holidays = 8




SEPTEMBER - 2025 Creative and Collaborative Intelligence

Date | Day Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.09.25| Mon
02.09.25| Tue
03.09.25 | Wed
04.09.25| Thu

05.09.25 | Fri Teachers's Day /Eid E Milad
06.09.25| Sat | Teachers day celebration / Bagless day (I-VIII Std)

07.09.25| Sun | Holiday

08.09.25 | Mon

09.09.25| Tue | World First aid Day

10.09.25 | Wed
11.09.25| Thu
12.09.25| Fri

13.09.25| Sat | Holiday

14.09.25| Sun | Hindi Diwas - Holiday

15.09.25 | Mon
16.09.25| Tue | World Ozone Day
17.09.25 | Wed
18.09.25 | Thu
19.09.25 | Fri
20.09.25| Sat
21.09.25( Sun | Holiday

22.09.25 | Mon
23.09.25 | Tue
24.09.25| Wed
25.09.25 | Thu

26.09.25 | Fri World Environment Health Day
27.09.25| Sat | Holiday Term I break begins

28.09.25| Sun | Holiday

29.09.25| Mon| Holiday - Field trip for IX to XII Std

30.09.25| Tue | Holiday

Total No. of Working Days=22

Total No. of Holidays =8




OCTOBER - 2025

Visual Spatial Intelligence

Date | Day Details of Working Days / Holidays
01.10.25| Wed| Holiday
02.10.25| Thu | Gandhi-Jayanthi/ Vijaya Dashami - Holiday
03.10.25| Fri Term Il begins
04.10.25 | Sat
05.10.25| Sun | Holiday
06.10.25 | Mon
07.10.25| Tue
08.10.25 | Wed
09.10.25| Thu
10.10.25| Fri
11.10.25| Sat
12.10.25| Sun | Holiday
13.10.25 | Mon
14.10.25| Tue | FOUNDERS' DAY
15.10.25 | Wed
16.10.25 | Thu | World Food Day
17.10.25 | Fri
18.10.25 | Sat
19.10.25| Sun | Holiday
20.10.25| Mon| Holiday
21.10.25| Tue | Diwali Holiday
22.10.25| Wed| Holiday
23.10.25| Thu
24.10.25| Fri Revision II begins - X Std
25.10.25| Sat
26.10.25| Sun | Holiday
27.10.25| Mon
28.10.25| Tue | KG Colours day - Red
29.10.25 | Wed
30.10.25| Thu
31.10.25| Fri National Unity Day

Total No. of Working Days=22 Total No. of Holidays = 9




NOVEMBER - 2025

Financial Intelligence

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.11.25
02.11.25

Sat
Sun

Holiday

03.11.25
04.11.25
05.11.25
06.11.25
07.11.25
08.11.25
09.11.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday
Holiday

10.11.25
11.11.25
12.11.25
13.11.25
14.11.25
15.11.25
16.11.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Children's Day- Colours day (KG Yellow)

Holiday

17.11.25
18.11.25
19.11.25
20.11.25
21.11.25
22.11.25
23.11.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday
Holiday

24.11.25
25.11.25
26.11.25
27.11.25
28.11.25
29.11.25
30.11.25

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Inter house cultural competition -Bagless day (I-VIII)
Holiday

Total No. of Working Days=23 Total No. of Holidays =7




DECEMBER - 2025

Logical Intelligence

Date | Day Details of Working Days / Holidays
01.12.25| Mon| World AIDS Day
02.12.25| Tue
03.12.25 | Wed
04.12.25| Thu
05.12.25| Fri World Soil Day
06.12.25 | Sat
07.12.25| Sun | Holiday
08.12.25| Mon
09.12.25| Tue
10.12.25 | Wed| Human Rights Day
11.12.25| Thu
12.12.25| Fri KG Colours Day - Blue
13.12.25| Sat | Holiday
14.12.25| Sun | Holiday
15.12.25| Mon
16.12.25 | Tue
17.12.25 | Wed
18.12.25 | Thu
19.12.25 | Fri
20.12.25| Sat | Bagless day (I to VIII Std)
21.12.25| Sun | Holiday
22.12.25| Mon
23.12.25| Tue | Kisan Diwas -Farmers Day
24.12.25| Wed| Exam Ends
25.12.25| Thu | Christmas - Holiday
26.12.25| Fri Holiday
27.12.25| Sat | Holiday
28.12.25| Sun | Holiday
29.12.25| Mon| Holiday
30.12.25| Tue | Holiday
31.12.25| Wed| Holiday

Total No. of Working Days =20 Total No. of Holidays =11




JANUARY - 2026 Linguistic Intelligence

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.01.26
02.01.26
03.01.26
04.01.26

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

New Year - Holiday
School Reopens after vacation

Aarudhra Darisanam - Holiday
Holiday

05.01.26
06.01.26
07.01.26
08.01.26
09.01.26
10.01.26
11.01.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday
National Youth Day

12.01.26
13.01.26
14.01.26
15.01.26
16.01.26
17.01.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Pongal - Holiday
Thiruvalluvar day - Holiday
Uzhavar Thirunal - Holiday

Holiday

18.01.26
19.01.26
20.01.26
21.01.26
22.01.26
23.01.26
24.01.26
25.01.26

Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

KG Colours Day - Green

Science Expo - Bagless day
Holiday
Republic day -Holiday

26.01.26
27.01.26
28.01.26
29.01.26
30.01.26
31.01.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Total No. of Working Days=22 Total No. of Holidays =10




FEBRUARY - 2026

Naturalistic Intelligence

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.02.26

Sun

Thai Poosam - Holiday

02.02.26
03.02.26
04.02.26
05.02.26
06.02.26
07.02.26
08.02.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday

09.02.26
10.02.26
11.02.26
12.02.26
13.02.26
14.02.26
15.02.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Sun

Art & Craft Exhibition (KG to II Std)
Holiday
Holiday

16.02.26
17.02.26
18.02.26
19.02.26
20.02.26
21.02.26
22.02.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Sun

Holiday

23.02.26
24.02.26
25.02.26
26.02.26
27.02.26
28.02.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat

Holiday- National Science Day

Total No. of Working Days=22 Total No. of Holidays = 6




MARCH - 2025

Date

Day

Details of Working Days / Holidays

01.03.26

Sun

Holiday

02.03.26
03.03.26
04.03.26
05.03.26
06.03.26
07.03.26
08.03.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

International Women's Day- Holiday

09.03.26
10.03.26
11.03.26
12.03.26
13.03.26
14.03.26
15.03.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday
Holiday

16.03.26
17.03.26
18.03.26
19.03.26
20.03.26
21.03.26
22.03.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Ugadi, Ramzan - Holiday

KG Graduation
Holiday

23.03.26
24.03.26
25.03.26
26.03.26
27.03.26
28.03.26
29.03.26

Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

Holiday
Holiday

30.03.26
31.03.26

Mon
Tue

Mahaveer Jayanthi - Holiday

Total no. of Working Days=22  Total No. of Holidays =9




